		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED:		
8-0908			A. BLDG:00 B. WING:		11/29/2017			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PLANNED PARENTHOOD KEYSTONE - WARMINSTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE: 610 LOUIS DRIVE SUITE 303 WARMINSTER, PA 18974					
STATE LICENS	e number: <b>00188701</b>							
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT MUST BE PRECEEDE IDENTII	R LSC PREFIX TAG CORR		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE		
M 0000	This report is the result of an unannounced resurvey conducted on November 29, 2017, at Planned Parenthood Keystone-Warminster a result of a previous unannounced revisit survey conducted on August 22, 2017, following the Annual Registration survey conducted on Agrantian Appearance with the requirements of the Pennsylvania Department of Health Regulat 28 Pa Code, Chapter 29, Subchapter D, Ambulatory Gynecological Surgery in Hosp Clinics.		as the rvey he April 12, ot in ations §	M 0000				
M 0032				M 0032				
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNA			ATURE		TITLE:	(X6) DATE:		

State Form S0E913 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 1 of 6

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC)		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION: (X3) DATE SURY COMPLETED:		EY
8-0908			A. BLDG:00 B. WING:		11/29/2017		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PLANNED PARENTHOOD KEYSTONE - WARMINSTER  STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 00188701			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE: 610 LOUIS DRIVE SUITE 303 WARMINSTER, PA 18974				
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DE				ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
M 0032	MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC			M 0032	A new Patient Safety Officer was named during the 3rd we November 2017 and has bee through the training process this deficiency was noted. It some time for the change to recognized and logins to the website set up.  Once this was completed, the learned that PA-PSRs website not allow revisions to reports are older than 90 days. As a the organization was advised PA-PSRs help desk to enter new event and reference the report.  On 12/15/2017, the new PSR was re-entered as a serious e Additionally, on the same das serious event written notificate was sent to the patient from the Keystone's Patient Safety Pla (which is a required policy be regulations outlined by ACT conducted. On 12/26/2017 is	eek of n going when t took be PSRs  e PSO te does s that result, I by the it as a initial  Rs report vent. ey, the ation the PSO. hood an hased on 13) was	Completion Date: 12/31/2017 Status: APPROVED Date: 01/10/2018

State Form S0E913 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 2 of 6

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC)		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION:  A. BLDG:00		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED:	
8-0908			B. WING:		11/29/2017		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PLANNED PARENTHOOD KEYSTONE - WARMINSTER  STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 00188701			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE: 610 LOUIS DRIVE SUITE 303 WARMINSTER, PA 18974				
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DE				ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
M 0032	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIEN MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC			M 0032	confirmed by the Director of that the Plan included instruct regarding written notification patients who experience serie events.  A system wide training mode be sent to all appropriate statincluding the new PSO, regar written notifications. This correspondence will be comply the Director of RQM by 12/31/2017.  In addition, the Patient Safet policy was revised to state the following:  "A health care worker who reasonably believes that an inor serious event has occurred report the incident to the PSO designee using the Affiliate of Reporting System." This intelectronic system is a faster occurred report it to PSRs in a timely This revision was completed.	ule will ff, urding pleted  y Plan ne  ncident d shall O or Incident ternal way to t to the PSO can manner.	

State Form S0E913 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 3 of 6

		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION:  A. BLDG: 00		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED:		
8-0908			B. WING:		11/29/2017			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PLANNED PARENTHOOD KEYSTONE - WARMINSTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE: 610 LOUIS DRIVE SUITE 303 WARMINSTER, PA 18974					
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DE				ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
M 0032	SE NUMBER: <b>00188701</b> SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICE MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR I			M 0032	12/27/2017 and PSO trained day.  The Director of RQM will be responsible for the effectiver this POC by doing the follow order to ensure compliance:  1. Will monitor the internal is reporting system to ensure nesubmits timely PSR's reports needed.  2. Will monitor the process of notifications and ensure PSC the notification the same day PSR's report is entered.	e ness of ving in incident ew PSO s as of written of sends		

State Form S0E913 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 4 of 6

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC)		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBER					(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED:	
8-0908			A. BLDG:00_ B. WING:		11/29/2017			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PLANNED PARENTHOOD KEYSTONE - WARMINSTER  STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 00188701			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE: 610 LOUIS DRIVE SUITE 303 WARMINSTER, PA 18974					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DE EFIX MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY O			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
M 0032	MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY O		lity's egional RS stem] tted for vent r.	M 0032				

State Form S0E913 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 5 of 6

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC)  (XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  8-0908			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION:  A. BLDG:00 B. WING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED: 11/29/2017		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PLANNED PARENTHOOD KEYSTONE - WARMINSTER  STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 00188701			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE: 610 LOUIS DRIVE SUITE 303 WARMINSTER, PA 18974				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OF			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		(X5) COMPLETE DATE
M 0032	Continued from page 5  This is continuing deficient practice, cited August 22, 2017.		М 0032				

State Form S0E913 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 6 of 6



# **Certified End Page**

#### PLANNED PARENTHOOD KEYSTONE - WARMINSTER

STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 00188701 SURVEY EXIT DATE: 11/29/2017

I Certify This Document to be a True and Correct Statement of Deficiencies and Approved Facility Plan of Correction for the Above-Identified Facility Survey

Nancy J. Lescavage

Deputy Secretary for Quality Assurance

Vancy J. Lescavage

Rachel L. Levine, MD Secretary of Health



THIS IS A CERTIFICATION PAGE

## **PLEASE DO NOT DETACH**

THIS PAGE IS NOW PART OF THIS SURVEY